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UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20549

| OMBAPPROVAL |

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
CORRECTIONS CORP OF AMERICA [ (Check all applicable)
—WEDELL HENRI L CXW ] X  Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle) below) below)

10 BURTON HILLS BOULEVARD

(Street)
NASHVILLE TN 37215
(City) (State) (Zip)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
12/17/2007

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Securities Form: Direct Indirect
(Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (I) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount }S; o | Price E;i’::a;ggg(:))
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 714 D $29.5 615,254 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 357 D | $29.51 614,885 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 476 D $29.54 614,409 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 2,518 D | $29.55 611,891 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 1,551 D | $29.56 610,340 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 1,171 D | $29.57 609,169 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 1,880 D | $29.58 607,289 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 3,386 D | $29.59 603,903 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 2,764 D $29.6 601,139 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 2,323 D | $29.61 598,816 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 1,528 D | $29.62 597,288 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 814 D | $29.63 596,474 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 874 D | $29.64 595,600 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 338 D | $29.65 595,262 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 992 D | $29.66 594,270 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 219 D $29.67 594,051 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 238 D | $29.68 593,813 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 119 D | $29.69 593,694 I By Wife
CXW Common Stock 12/17/2007 S 238 D $29.7 593,456 1 By Wife
CXW Common Stock 758,998 D
CXW Common Stock 69,000 I By Miller
Trust
By Wedell
CXW Common Stock 337,466 I Spendthrift
Trust
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3, 4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001123838
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001070985

Tdble Il - Derivative jecurities thl. ired, Disposed of,lI)r Be @mﬂlly Owned
(e.g., puts, dalls, warrgnts,|options, ¢onvertible sequitities)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction | 3A. Deemed Gode |V | GANufBdr | ExPatésEterdiddte and | TifRétle|adkiares | 8. Price of | 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
qulmuil;tior of Bmpba*@;l‘t;ntthayNear) if any o C;de (Instr. | Derivative (Mgntul'n‘lDaleéar) Securities Secun:iiy Secu:i‘ties Form: " Beneficial‘
(Instr. ice of . (Month/Day/Year) = 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) ~ Ownership
1‘%0{1]%)55 17’3%%%‘5%\% held in IRA. Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect ; (Instr. 4)
Remarksl:Security | | | (A) or | Security (Instr. 3 | Following |(I) (Instr. 4) |
Disposed and 4) Reported
Reporting shares sold pursuant to 10b5-1 trading plan. of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3, 4 | ! ! 1 fnstr. 4)
d5 Scott L. Craddock, Attorney in
and ) ; 1 T 121192007
Fact |
** $ignatureAhBemorting Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities|benefigially owned directly jor indirectly. ?l:.lmber

* If the form s filed by mofe than one reportirlg person, see Inst(]uction (b)(v), Date Expiration

of
** Intentional misstatemerjts or omissions of facts constitute Fedef@%€rinYinal Viftiari®kee FaetLisad!e qPthd 15 U.Eitte 7pfgres

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.



